

KEY NO.	PART NAME	QTY. PER UNIT	AFS241 PART NO.
1	Cordset Assembly	1	039934
2	Strain Relief Bushing	1	003365
3	Shroud Blower Assy. Ptd.	1	050054
4	Convection Blower Assy.	1	055568
5	Wiring Kit	1	049814
6	Gasket Bypass Damper	2	040079
7	Wrap Combustor	1	039352
8	Corner Left Cabinet Ptd.	1	050024
9	Panel Side Ptd.	2	049780
10	Combustor Catalytic	2	035199
11	Damper Bypass Drilled	2	046627
12	Screw 10-24 x 3/4 Pan Mach.	4	*
13	Screw 5/16-18 x 3/4 Hex	10	*
14	Arm Bypass Damper Assy.	1	046433
15	Lever Bypass Damper Ptd.	1	049808
16	Fastener Kit F/Actr Arm	1	049519
17	Handle	1	046533
18	Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Pan Hd.	1	*
19	Grate	1	035309
20	Support Bypass Damper Rod	1	047142
21	Rod Bypass Damper Assy.	1	047143
22	Frame Bypass & Rope Assy.	2	046626
23	Damper Inlet Air Ptd.	1	049810
24	Label Inlet Air	1	049576
25	Handle	1	046533
26	Lever Inlet Air Ptd.	1	049812
27	Fastener Kit	2	048669
28	Ash Pan	1	016127
29	Door (Ash) & Handle Assy. (See Fig. 3 For Components)	1	047982
30	Corner Left Shroud Ptd.	1	049778
31	Screw 10 x 24-3/8	1	P330
32	Washer	1	P832
33	Door Shroud Ptd.	1	049777
34	Trim Ash Lip	1	049771
35	Handle 3/4 Dia. Ball	1	019848
36	Latch	1	006154
37	Bumper Plug	2	P6108
38	Knob	1	011656
39	Corner Right Shroud Ptd.	1	049779
40	Switch	1	038102
41	Pin Hinge	2	027830
42	Corner Right Cabinet Ptd.	1	050023
43	Door (Feed) & Handle Assy. (See Fig. 2 For Components)	1	055514
44	Pin Hinge	2	049765
45	Flame Shield Assy.	1	048172
46	Trim Cabinet Top	1	049772
47	Probe Thermometer	1	037212
48	Collar Flue	1	053194
49	Tube 4 Oz. Furnace Cement	1	016127
50	Trim Flue Collar Assy. Ptd.	1	053195
51	Rope Fiberglass Kit	2	046846
52	Logo Script	1	055397
**	Touch Up Paint	1	027357

* Purchase Locally
** Not Shown By Figure.

Note: For Clarity Some Screws And Washers Are Not Shown By This Figure. However, They Are Available From Your Dealer If Ever Needed.

DOOR (FEED) & HANDLE ASSY

KEY NO.	PART NAME	QTY. PER UNIT	AFS241 PART NO.
1	Handle & Bushing Assy.	1	036117
2	Door Feed Brs. w/Rope Ptd.	1	055511
3	Gasket 1/2 Dia. Fbrgl. Rope	1	022433
4	Trim Inner Feed Door Kit	1	055512
5	1/4-20 x 1/2 Mach. Screw	12	*
6	Latch & Latch Fasteners	1	026029
7	Gasket Glass	1	053882
8	Glass Ceramic	1	053350
9	Retainer Glass (Top & Btm)	2	018175
10	Retainer Glass (Right)	1	018177
11	Retainer Glass (Left)	1	018176
12	Trim Outer Feed Door (Left)	1	055362
13	Trim Outer Feed Door (Top)	1	055364
14	Trim Outer Feed Door (Rt.)	1	055363
15	Trim Retainer	1	053889
16	Trim Outer F/Door (Btm)	1	053447
17	10-24 Square Nut	8	*
18	10-24 x 5/8 Flat Head Screw	8	*
19	Clip Trim	2	055821
20	No. 8 x 1/2 Flat Hd Screw	2	*

* Purchase Locally

DOOR (ASH) & HANDLE ASSY

KEY NO.	PART NAME	QTY. PER UNIT	AFS241 PART NO.
1	Rope Fiberglass	1	012053-01
2	Shaft Handle	1	031646
3	Latch & Latch Fasteners	1	035395
4	Door Ash & Rope Assy. Ptd.	1	038953
5	Handle Spring	1	025322